TURFWAY PARK - January 22, 2026 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each

$2,500 To $10,000 1 Ib. Claiming Price: $15,000 - $10,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Visitant - 1:15.07 - December 18, 2021)

Purse: $30,800

Includes: $6,100 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $30,800

Value of Race: $30,748 1st $17,688, 2nd $5,745, 3rd $2,873, 4th $1,436, 5th $862, 6th $314, 7th $296, 8th $314, 9th $314, 10th

$296, 11th $296, 12th $314
Weather: Clear, 35° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:58 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Tricky Furey (Correa, Yarmarie)
Gathered (Rodriguez, Walter)

Lyric Street (De La Cruz, Fernando)
Pickle Shoes (Sheehy, Danny)

Evalina (Jimenez, Kevin)

Whitelick Road (Machado, Luan)
Blue Opal (Hernandez, Jann)
Classic Tiramisu (Murgia, Antioco)

Catnip Hill (Forde, Xarel)

Push My Button (Villarreal, Oscar)
Chinatown Girl (Gonzalez, Santiago)
Real Nice Surprise (Saez, Gabriel)

Fractional Times: 23.09 46.94 1:14.20

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

(23:85) (27:26) (7:16)

Breeder: Bo Hirsch LLC

Owner: Bo Hirsch

Trainer: Hughes, Byron

1 Claimed Horse(s): Gathered

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
122 Lf 11 2 5172
122 Lb 48 2172
122 Lb 37 1Head
122 Lb 9 6 7112
122 Lbf 5 12 12
122 L 29 gl 12
120 Lb 10 1 6t
122 L 6 10 gHead
117 -- 85 10Mead
122 Lb 12 3 4Head
122 L bf 111 111
122 L 7 4 3Lz

Final Time: 1:21.36

New Trainer: Aaron M. West

New Owner: The Apple of Her Eye LLC

Str

33 1/2
2Head
1Head

7Head
5Head

101 1/2
8Head
11Head
91/2

12

Tricky Furey, Bay Mare, by Sharp Azteca out of Tizza Trick, by Tiznow. Foaled Feb 20, 2021 in Kentucky.

Fin

23/4

33 1/2
4Neck
5Nose

7Head

91 1/2
101/2
113 3/4

12
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Video Race Replay

Odds

6.57
1.70*
2.77
8.24
13.95
14.43
120.02
48.45
83.73
43.34
30.97
7.88

11 - Tricky Furey: $15,000; 4 - Gathered: $15,000; 3 - Lyric Street: $15,000; 9 - Pickle Shoes: $15,000; 5 - Evalina:
$15,000; 2 - Whitelick Road: $15,000; 10 - Blue Opal: $10,000; 6 - Classic Tiramisu: $15,000; 8 - Catnip Hill: $15,000;
12 - Push My Button: $15,000; 1 - Chinatown Girl: $15,000; 7 - Real Nice Surprise: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Zeliha (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $94,041

Pgm Horse
11 Tricky Furey
4  Gathered

3 Lyric Street

Trainers:

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
15.14 5.78 3.80  $2.00 Exacta 11-4 45.08
3.44 2.94  $0.50 Trifecta 11-4-3 50.62
3.08  $0.10 Superfecta 11-4-3-9 68.61
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
11 Tricky Furey 2 52l4 4312 gHead 42
4 Gathered 8 oHead  oHead  ,Head 52
3 Lyric Street 7 1Head 1Head lHead 32 3/4
9 Pickle Shoes 6 7384 gHuA 584 461
5  Evalina 12 128 1211 7684 612
2 Whitelick Road 9 gola  gola  gH34 G612
10 Blue Opal 1 62 3/4 64 1/4 43 3/4 710 1/2
6  Classic Tiramisu 10 gb3/4 111 107 12 glo3/4
8  Catnip Hill 5 10834 glosi4 g7 gl23/4
12 Push My Button 3 42 5334 199 101414
1 Chinatown Girl 11 117 101034 o7 111434
7 Real Nice Surprise 4 312 32 12° 1218172

- Estvanko, Richard; 8 - Horvath, Frank; 12 - Anderson, Susan; 1 - Nesbitt, Amy; 7 - Danner, Kelsey

Owners:

Pool

79,938
47,003
43,192

Comments

2wbtw,bid 5-6p,drv pst
duel 2w,btw upr,outkck
duel ins,drift out,yld
chased 3p,left Id btw
slow early,4w,5-7p upr
2p,stayed on,miss 4th
chased ins, gave way
3wd btwn, improved
2wd btwn, no factor
tracked 4-6p, tired
saved ground, no avail
stalk 3w, faltr btw3/16

11 - Hughes, Byron; 4 - McCarthy, Michael; 3 - Thompson, Erin; 9 - Murphy, Conor; 5 - Guerrero, Sal; 2 - Hancock, John; 10 - Sherman, Justin; 6

11 -Bo Hirsch; 4 - Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners; 3 -Dean L. Sexton; 9 - Pura Vida Investments LLC; 5 -Sal Guerrero; 2 - Hancock, Donna G.

and Hillyard, Ashley; 10 -Teresa Cardoso; 6 -Christina Estvanko; 8 -Frank K. Horvath; 12 - Fenix Racing LLC; 1 -Jean L. France; 7 - Fairway

Co-Owners;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TRICKY FUREY tracked two wide and between horses, bid outside of the top pair and from the five to six path in upper stretch, got floated wider in the final
furlong and drove past. GATHERED dueled for the lead two wide, got floated out as an outer rival bid in upper stretch, sparred between foes into the final
furlong and got outkicked. LYRIC STREET dueled for the lead with an outer foe, drifted out as a wider rival bid in upper stretch then yielded to the top pair in
the final furlong. PICKLE SHOES chased from the three path, stayed on between horses while hanging on his left lead and prevailed for fourth between
rivals. EVALINA was slow into stride, raced at the rear four wide, shifted out to the seven path in upper stretch, ran on while moving inwardly in the final
furlong, vied for fourth late but hung. WHITELICK ROAD raced off of the pace in the two path, then stayed on to vie for fourth with an outer pair into the final
sixteenth but missed. BLUE OPAL chased along the inside and gave way. CLASSIC TIRAMISU lacked speed three wide and between horses, shifted to the
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four to five path in upper stretch and improved position. CATNIP HILL lacked speed two wide and between horses and failed to factor. PUSH MY BUTTON
tracked in the four to six path and tired. CHINATOWN GIRL saved ground near the rear to no avail. REAL NICE SURPRISE stalked closest to the embattled
leading pair from the three path but faltered between horses entering the lane.
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