

TURFWAY PARK - January 22, 2026 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$15,000, For Each \$2,500 To \$10,000 1 lb. **Claiming Price:** \$15,000 - \$10,000

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track **Current Track Record:** (Visitant - 1:15.07 - December 18, 2021)

Purse: \$30,800

Includes: \$6,100 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$30,800

Value of Race: \$30,748 1st \$17,688, 2nd \$5,745, 3rd \$2,873, 4th \$1,436, 5th \$862, 6th \$314, 7th \$296, 8th \$314, 9th \$314, 10th \$296, 11th \$296, 12th \$314

Weather: Clear, 35° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 5:58 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

EQUIBASE



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18Dec25 ⁷ TP ⁸	11	Tricky Furey (Correa, Yarmarie)	122	L f	11	2	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{3 1/2}	1 ²	6.57	2wbtw,bid 5-6p,drv pst
19Dec25 ⁷ TP ⁸	4	Gathered (Rodriguez, Walter)	122	L b	4	8	2 ^{1/2}	2 ²	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{3/4}	1.70*	duel 2w,btw upr,outkck
9Jan26 ⁹ TP ²	3	Lyric Street (De La Cruz, Fernando)	122	L b	3	7	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{3 1/2}	2.77	duel ins,drift out,yld
10Dec25 ⁷ TP ⁹	9	Pickle Shoes (Sheehy, Danny)	122	L b	9	6	7 ^{1 1/2}	7 ⁴	6 ¹	4 ^{Neck}	8.24	chased 3p,lef Id btw
6Dec25 ¹⁰ TP ⁹	5	Evalina (Jimenez, Kevin)	122	L bf	5	12	12	12	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{Nose}	13.95	slow early,4w,5-7p upr
10Aug24 ⁷ ELP ⁹	2	Whitelick Road (Machado, Luan)	122	L	2	9	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	6 ⁴	14.43	2p,stayed on,miss 4th
12Dec25 ³ TP ⁷	10	Blue Opal (Hernandez, Jann)	120	L b	10	1	6 ¹	6 ¹	4 ²	7 ^{Head}	120.02	chased ins, gave way
9Jan26 ⁹ TP ⁶	6	Classic Tiramisu (Murgia, Antico)	122	L	6	10	9 ^{Head}	11 ^{Head}	10 ^{1 1/2}	8 ²	48.45	3wd btwn, improved
3Jan26 ¹ TP ⁷	8	Catnip Hill (Forde, Xarel)	117	--	8	5	10 ^{Head}	9 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	9 ^{1 1/2}	83.73	2wd btwn, no factor
18Dec25 ⁷ TP ¹²	12	Push My Button (Villarreal, Oscar)	122	L b	12	3	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	11 ^{Head}	10 ^{1/2}	43.34	tracked 4-6p, tired
27Dec25 ¹ TP ⁸	1	Chinatown Girl (Gonzalez, Santiago)	122	L bf	1	11	11 ¹	10 ^{Head}	9 ^{1/2}	11 ^{3 3/4}	30.97	saved ground, no avail
27Dec25 ¹ TP ⁹	7	Real Nice Surprise (Saez, Gabriel)	122	L	7	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	12	12	7.88	stalk 3w,faltr btw3/16

Fractional Times: 23.09 46.94 1:14.20

Final Time: 1:21.36

Split Times: (23:85) (27:26) (7:16)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Tricky Furey, Bay Mare, by Sharp Azteca out of Tizza Trick, by Tiznow. Foaled Feb 20, 2021 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Bo Hirsch LLC

Owner: Bo Hirsch

Trainer: Hughes, Byron

1 Claimed Horse(s): Gathered

New Trainer: Aaron M. West

New Owner: The Apple of Her Eye LLC

Claiming Prices: 11 - Tricky Furey: \$15,000; 4 - Gathered: \$15,000; 3 - Lyric Street: \$15,000; 9 - Pickle Shoes: \$15,000; 5 - Evalina: \$15,000; 2 - Whitelick Road: \$15,000; 10 - Blue Opal: \$10,000; 6 - Classic Tiramisu: \$15,000; 8 - Catnip Hill: \$15,000; 12 - Push My Button: \$15,000; 1 - Chinatown Girl: \$15,000; 7 - Real Nice Surprise: \$15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Zeliha (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$94,041

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
11	Tricky Furey	15.14	5.78	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	11-4	45.08	79,938
4	Gathered		3.44		\$0.50 Trifecta	11-4-3	50.62	47,003
3	Lyric Street			3.08	\$0.10 Superfecta	11-4-3-9	68.61	43,192

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
11	Tricky Furey	2	5 ^{2 1/4}	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	1 ²
4	Gathered	8	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ²
3	Lyric Street	7	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 3/4}
9	Pickle Shoes	6	7 ^{3 3/4}	7 ^{5 1/4}	6 ^{5 3/4}	4 ^{6 1/4}
5	Evalina	12	12 ⁸	12 ¹¹	7 ^{6 3/4}	5 ^{6 1/2}
2	Whitelick Road	9	8 ^{5 1/4}	8 ^{9 1/4}	5 ^{5 3/4}	6 ^{6 1/2}
10	Blue Opal	1	6 ^{2 3/4}	6 ^{4 1/4}	4 ^{3 3/4}	7 ^{10 1/2}
6	Classic Tiramisu	10	9 ^{6 3/4}	11 ¹¹	10 ^{7 1/2}	8 ^{10 3/4}
8	Catnip Hill	5	10 ^{6 3/4}	9 ^{10 3/4}	8 ⁷	9 ^{12 3/4}
12	Push My Button	3	4 ²	5 ^{3 3/4}	11 ⁹	10 ^{14 1/4}
1	Chinatown Girl	11	11 ⁷	10 ^{10 3/4}	9 ⁷	11 ^{14 3/4}
7	Real Nice Surprise	4	3 ^{1/2}	3 ²	12 ⁹	12 ^{18 1/2}

Trainers: 11 - Hughes, Byron; 4 - McCarthy, Michael; 3 - Thompson, Erin; 9 - Murphy, Conor; 5 - Guerrero, Sal; 2 - Hancock, John; 10 - Sherman, Justin; 6 - Estvanko, Richard; 8 - Horvath, Frank; 12 - Anderson, Susan; 1 - Nesbitt, Amy; 7 - Danner, Kelsey

Owners: 11 -Bo Hirsch; 4 - Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners; 3 -Dean L. Sexton; 9 - Pura Vida Investments LLC; 5 -Sal Guerrero; 2 - Hancock, Donna G. and Hillyard, Ashley; 10 -Teresa Cardoso; 6 -Christina Estvanko; 8 -Frank K. Horvath; 12 - Fenix Racing LLC; 1 -Jean L. France; 7 - Fairway Co-Owners;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

TRICKY FUREY tracked two wide and between horses, bid outside of the top pair and from the five to six path in upper stretch, got floated wider in the final furlong and drove past. GATHERED dueled for the lead two wide, got floated out as an outer rival bid in upper stretch, sparred between foes into the final furlong and got outkicked. LYRIC STREET dueled for the lead with an outer foe, drifted out as a wider rival bid in upper stretch then yielded to the top pair in the final furlong. PICKLE SHOES chased from the three path, stayed on between horses while hanging on his left lead and prevailed for fourth between rivals. EVALINA was slow into stride, raced at the rear four wide, shifted out to the seven path in upper stretch, ran on while moving inwardly in the final furlong, vied for fourth late but hung. WHITELICK ROAD raced off of the pace in the two path, then stayed on to vie for fourth with an outer pair into the final sixteenth but missed. BLUE OPAL chased along the inside and gave way. CLASSIC TIRAMISU lacked speed three wide and between horses, shifted to the

four to five path in upper stretch and improved position. CATNIP HILL lacked speed two wide and between horses and failed to factor. PUSH MY BUTTON tracked in the four to six path and tired. CHINATOWN GIRL saved ground near the rear to no avail. REAL NICE SURPRISE stalked closest to the embattled leading pair from the three path but faltered between horses entering the lane.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.